MIDWEST TEMPERATURES RECORDS November 22-30, 2010

November 22, 2010

Record High Minimum Temperatures

Min Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
BELLEVILLE SIU RSCH IL 64 58 2003 72 COOP
MT VERNON 3 NE IL 64 63 1909 115 COOP
DIXON SPRINGS AG CTR IL 63 52 1983 41 COOP
PALESTINE 2W IL 61 60 1913 116 COOP
CHENOA IL 59 57 1963 57 COOP
VANDALIA IL 52 50 2003 40 COOP
RUSHVILLE IL 50 50 1927 111 COOP
MORRISONVILLE IL 49 49 1983 31 COOP
MASON CITY IL 49 48 1966 44 COOP
RANTOUL IL 49 48 1899 88 COOP
QUINCY DAM 21 IL 48 44 1979 38 COOP
ROCHELLE IL 43 43 1979 32 COOP
EVANSVILLE RGNL AP (KEVV) IN 62 56 1963 62 ASOS
MUNCIE BALL STATE UNIV IN 58 55 1979 44 COOP
INDIANAPOLIS INTL AP (KIND) IN 58 54 1963 66 ASOS
TERRE HAUTE CAA AP IN 58 53 1979 38 COOP
FT WAYNE WSO AP (KFWA) IN 58 51 1979 67 ASOS
WEST LAFAYETTE FCWOS (KLAF) IN 56 45 1992 38 COOP
LAFAYETTE PURDUE UNIV AP (KLAF) IN 56 50 1999 48 ASOS
FRANKFORT DISPOSAL PLT IN 56 54 1927 95 COOP
WARSAW IN 55 50 1979 55 COOP
LOUISVILLE INTL AP (KSDF) KY 63 56 1963 62 ASOS
PADUCAH BARKLEY AP (KPAH) KY 63 57 2003 61 ASOS
LOUISVILLE BOWMAN FLD (KLOU) KY 62 59 1992 40 ASOS
PRINCETON 1 SE KY 61 56 1992 44 COOP
BOWLING GREEN RGNL AP (KBWG) KY 61 57 1963 116 ASOS
COVINGTON WSO (KCVG) KY 61 54 1963 62 ASOS
KALAMAZOO BATTLE CREEK INTL AP Ml 59 54 1979 32 ASOS
BATTLE CREEK 5 NW MI 58 53 1979 60 COOP
BATTLE CREEK KELLOGG AP (KBTL) Ml 58 53 1979 40 ASOS
DETROIT METRO AP (KDTW) MI 57 52 1979 55 ASOS
DETROIT WILLOW RUN AP (KYIP) MI 57 50 1979 43 ASOS
FLINT BISHOP INTL AP (KFNT) MI 57 53 1979 62 ASOS
JACKSON AP (KJXN) MI 57 53 1979 61 ASOS
LANSING CAPITAL CY AP (KLAN) MI 57 49 1979 58 ASOS
SAGINAW AP (KMBS) MI 55 49 1979 111 COOP
GRAND RAPIDS INTL AP (KGRR) MI 55 49 1963 72 ASOS
DETROIT CITY AP (KDET) Ml 55 54 1979 51 COOP
DETROIT CITY AP (KDET) Ml 55 54 1979 61 ASOS
MIDLAND MI 54 45 1999 39 COOP
HOUGHTON LK ROSCOMMON (KHTL) Ml 48 40 1979 46 ASOS
LAMAR MO 64 63 1913 117 COOP
GALENA MO 64 55 1966 42 COOP
WEST PLAINS MO 63 52 1966 61 COOP
VERSAILLES 2 W MO 61 56 1966 70 COOP
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BUFFALO 2 N MO 61 57 1966 46 COOP
CAPE GIRARDEAU RGNL AP (KCGIl) MO 61 57 2003 50 ASOS
LOCKWOOD MO 60 59 1966 104 COOP
SEDALIA WTP MO 59 58 1966 81 COOP
CLINTON MO 59 55 1913 100 COOP
POMME DE TERRE DAM MO 58 53 1966 43 COOP
CALIFORNIA MO 57 55 1983 47 COOP
FREEDOM MO 56 49 1966 47 COOP
ELDON MO 56 54 1966 99 COOP
ST CHARLES 7 SSW MO 55 51 2003 34 COOP
NEW FRANKLIN 1 W MO 55 53 1966 52 COOP
MARSHFIELD MO 54 54 1966 64 COOP
MONROE CITY MO 53 51 1966 33 COOP
WELDON SPRING NWS MO 53 49 1999 46 COOP
LICKING 4N MO 53 50 1940 73 COOP
MOBERLY MO 52 52 1966 70 COOP
HANNIBAL WTR WKS MO 52 52 1966 77 COOP
POTOSI 4 SW MO 50 48 1983 32 COOP
CHILLICOTHE 2S MO 43 36 2003 30 COOP
CINCINNATI FERNBANK OH 62 54 1992 36 COOP
CINCINNATI MUNICIPAL AP LUNKEN (kOH 59 53 1992 47 ASOS
CINCINNATI LUNKEN AP (KLUK) OH 59 53 1992 50 COOP
DAYTON WSO AP (KDAY) OH 59 54 1963 62 ASOS
MANSFIELD WSO AP (KMFD) OH 58 52 1963 58 ASOS
MANSFIELD 5 W OH 57 56 1934 87 COOP
ZANESVILLE FAA AP (KZZV) OH 57 56 1992 63 ASOS
COLUMBUS WSO AP (KCMH) OH 57 56 1992 62 ASOS
TOLEDO EXPRESS WSO AP (KTOL) OH 57 54 1979 55 ASOS
AKRON CANTON WSO AP (KCAK) OH 57 53 1992 62 ASOS
PANDORA OH 57 54 1979 60 COOP
FINDLAY FAA AP (KFDY) OH 57 54 1979 67 ASOS
WESTERVILLE OH 56 55 1992 55 COOP
CLEVELAND WSFO AP (KCLE) OH 56 53 1979 62 ASOS
WILMINGTON AIRBORNE PARK (KILN) OH 56 50 1999 31 ASOS
CAMBRIDGE OH 55 54 1992 46 COOP
OCONOMOWOC wi 42 42 1966 69 COOP
ARBORETUM UNIV WIS Wi 42 41 1979 37 COOP
BURLINGTON wi 42 42 1963 58 COOP
HORICON wi 41 38 1979 39 COOP
WHITEWATER wi 41 40 1979 60 COOP
Record Maximum Temperatures
Max Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type

DUBUQUE WSO AP (KDBQ) IA 63 60 1963 59 ASOS
BELLEVILLE SIU RSCH IL 75 68 1983 72 COOP
QUINCY RGNL AP (KUIN) IL 75 72 1983 62 ASOS
SPRINGFIELD LINCOLN AP (KSPI) IL 74 72 1927 109 ASOS
PEORIA GTR PEORIA RGNL (KPIA) IL 73 70 1908 116 ASOS
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CHENOA IL
DECATUR AP (KDEC) IL
MOLINE WSO AP (KMLI) IL
QUINCY DAM 21 IL

CHAMPAIGN/URBANA WILLARD AP (K(IL
CARBONDALE SOUTHERN ILLINOIS A IL

ROCKFORD AP (KRFD) IL
CHICAGO MIDWAY AP (KMDW) IL
CHICAGO OHARE AP (KORD) IL
CHICAGO/WEST CHICAGO DUPAGE AlIL
STOCKTON 3 NNE IL
WEST LAFAYETTE FCWOS (KLAF) IN
INDIANAPOLIS INTL AP (KIND) IN
TERRE HAUTE CAA AP IN
FT WAYNE WSO AP (KFWA) IN
LOUISVILLE INTL AP (KSDF) KY
BARREN RVR LAKE KY

LOUISVILLE BOWMAN FLD (KLOU) KY
LEXINGTON BLUEGRASS AP (KLEX) KY

COVINGTON WSO (KCVG) KY
SOMERSET 2 N KY
JACKSON WSO (KJKL) KY
DETROIT WILLOW RUN AP (KYIP) Mi
GRAND RAPIDS INTL AP (KGRR) Mi
DETROIT CITY AP (KDET) Mi
FLINT BISHOP INTL AP (KFNT) Mi
JACKSON AP (KJXN) Mi
MIDLAND Mi
HOUGHTON LK ROSCOMMON (KHTL) Ml
CHARLEVOIX Mi
CLINTON MO
ST LO LAMBERT INTL AP (KSTL) MO
JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEIMO
VICHY ROLLA NATL AP (KVIH) MO
CHILLICOTHE 2S MO
CANTON L&D 20 MO
KIRKSVILLE REGIONAL AP (KIRK) MO
KIRKSVILLE FAA AP MO
COLUMBIA RGNL AP (KCOU) MO

CAPE GIRARDEAU RGNL AP (KCGIl) MO
CINCINNATI MUNICIPAL AP LUNKEN (kOH

CINCINNATI LUNKEN AP (KLUK) OH
ZANESVILLE FAA AP (KZZV) OH
COLUMBUS WSO AP (KCMH) OH
CAMBRIDGE OH
WESTERVILLE OH
WILMINGTON AIRBORNE PARK (KILN) OH
DAYTON WSO AP (KDAY) OH

FINDLAY FAA AP (KFDY) OH
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57 COOP
37 ASOS
67 ASOS
39 COOP
37 ASOS
35 ASOS
59 ASOS
63 ASOS
64 ASOS
34 ASOS
62 COOP
39 COOP
66 ASOS
38 COOP
67 ASOS
62 ASOS
46 COOP
40 ASOS
62 ASOS
62 ASOS
60 COOP
33 ASOS
43 ASOS
72 ASOS
51 COOP
62 ASOS
62 ASOS
40 COOP
46 ASOS
43 COOP
101 COOP
69 ASOS
36 ASOS
62 ASOS
30 COOP
73 COOP
49 ASOS
30 COOP
41 ASOS
50 ASOS
47 ASOS
50 COOP
63 ASOS
62 ASOS
46 COOP
55 COOP
31 ASOS
62 ASOS
67 ASOS
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MANSFIELD WSO AP (KMFD) OH 68 66 1999 58 ASOS
AKRON CANTON WSO AP (KCAK) OH 68 67 1999 62 ASOS
PANDORA OH 67 64 2003 60 COOP
TOLEDO EXPRESS WSO AP (KTOL) OH 66 65 1999 55 ASOS
KENOSHA Wi 66 62 1963 66 COOP
MILWAUKEE MITCHELL AP (KMKE) Wi 65 61 1963 62 ASOS
MADISON DANE CO AP (KMSN) Wi 64 60 1963 62 ASOS

November 23, 2010

Record High Minimum Temperatures
Min Previous Previous

Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
MONTICELLO 3 NE KY 59 55 1990 53 COOP
BARREN RVR LAKE KY 59 55 2004 46 COOP
NOLIN RVR LAKE KY 58 54 2003 44 COOP
BRADFORDSVILLE KY 57 53 2003 45 COOP
BARBOURVILLE KY 52 52 1979 58 COOP
LAPEER WWTP Ml 55 48 1966 59 COOP
CIRCLEVILLE OH 57 56 1927 110 COOP
MARIETTA WWTP OH 56 49 1982 47 COOP
WARREN 3 S OH 56 52 1979 115 COOP
JACKSON 3 NW OH 56 53 1982 92 COOP
CHARDON OH 55 51 1979 64 COOP
WOOSTER EXP STN OH 55 50 1931 110 COOP
CHIPPEWA LAKE OH 55 53 1931 115 COOP
CAMBRIDGE OH 54 51 1982 46 COOP
COSHOCTON AG RSCH STN OH 53 53 1963 52 COOP
SENECAVILLE LAKE OH 53 51 1979 46 COOP
NEW LEXINGTON 2 NW OH 52 51 1982 68 COOP

Record Maximum Temperatures
Max Previous Previous

Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
KEOSAUQUA IA 70 70 1966 116 COOP
WASHINGTON IA 69 69 1908 114 COOP
QUINCY DAM 21 IL 76 72 1983 38 COOP
JERSEVYVILLE 2 SW IL 75 72 1983 65 COOP
WHITE HALL 1 E IL 74 74 1931 111 COOP
ALTON MELVIN PRICE L&D IL 73 70 1983 66 COOP
GRIGGSVILLE IL 73 72 1931 101 COOP
RUSHVILLE IL 73 73 1931 110 COOP
JACKSONVILLE 2E IL 73 73 1931 114 COOP
GALESBURG IL 72 65 1966 85 COOP
MORRISONVILLE IL 72 67 1999 31 COOP
MINONK IL 72 71 1931 112 COOP
MASON CITY IL 72 66 1966 43 COOP
KASKASKIA RIV NAV LOCK IL 72 70 1983 33 COOP

ALEDO IL 71 68 1931 109 COOP
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PERU

VANDALIA

CARLYLE RSVR
TUSCOLA
BROOKPORT DAM 52
NASHVILLE 4 NE
BELLEVILLE SIU RSCH
MT CARROLL

SALEM

KEWANEE 1 E
KANKAKEE METRO WWTP
JOLIET BRANDON RD DAM
NORMAL 4NE
MARENGO

DE KALB

FREEPORT WASTE WTP
WHEATON 3 SE
ROCHELLE

PAW PAW 2 NW
BARRINGTON 3SW
PARK FOREST
TERRE HAUTE INDIANA ST
MARTINSVILLE 2 SW
SPENCER

BLUFFTON 1 N
INDIANAPOLIS SE SIDE
TIPTON 5 SW
WINCHESTER AP 3E
NEW CASTLE 4 SSE
RENSSELAER
LAGRANGE 1 N
BARREN RVR LAKE
ROUGH RVR LAKE
NOLIN RVR LAKE
SCOTTSVILLE
BRADFORDSVILLE
MONTICELLO 3 NE
BARBOURVILLE
STANDISH 5SW
HESPERIA 4 WNW
BALDWIN

IONIA 2 SSW
CADILLAC

MAPLE CITY 1E
CHARLEVOIX
LUPTON 1S
CANTON L&D 20
CLINTON

ST CHARLES 7 SSW
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67
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65
70
70
69
67
67
67
67
67
67
64
80
76
75
74
74
73
73
62
62
61
61
60
60
59
59
76
76

64
69
70
68
70
66
69
65
68
63
64
63
64
66
64
60
65
63
60
62
63
69
68
69
66
67
66
66
66
64
60
76
73
75
73
74
71
73
60
62
60
61
59
60
58
58
72
76
74

1966
1983
1973
2003
2003
2003
1958
1931
2003
1966
2003
2003
2003
1931
1966
2009
2003
1999
1999
1966
2003
2003
2003
1973
2003
2003
2003
1999
1999
2003
2003
1992
1992
1992
1999
1999
2003
1999
1999
2003
2003
1963
2003
2003
2009
1999
1966
1955
1983

46 COOP
39 COOP
40 COOP
77 COOP
47 COOP
59 COOP
72 COOP
109 COOP
55 COOP
66 COOP
35 COOP
34 COOP
33 COOP
111 COOP
42 COOP
37 COOP
71 COOP
31 COOP
48 COOP
37 COOP
57 COOP
52 COOP
56 COOP
59 COOP
39 COOP
59 COOP
31 COOP
66 COOP
58 COOP
38 COOP
43 COOP
46 COOP
45 COOP
44 COOP
64 COOP
45 COOP
53 COOP
58 COOP
65 COOP
61 COOP
77 COOP
67 COOP
59 COOP
51 COOP
44 COOP
54 COOP
73 COOP
100 COOP
32 COOP
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ST CHARLES ELM POINT MO 74 74 1931 107 COOP
HANNIBAL WTR WKS MO 74 73 1983 76 COOP
MONROE CITY MO 74 73 1966 33 COOP
WELDON SPRING NWS MO 74 71 1973 42 COOP
MEMPHIS MO 73 71 1966 68 COOP
FREEDOM MO 72 70 1974 47 COOP
POTOSI 4 SW MO 70 69 1900 31 COOP
CINCINNATI FERNBANK OH 74 73 1999 36 COOP
SENECAVILLE LAKE OH 72 68 1979 47 COOP
HANNIBAL L&D OH 71 71 1999 35 COOP
NEW LEXINGTON 2 NW OH 71 71 1999 68 COOP
NEWARK WTR WKS OH 69 69 1958 76 COOP
FT ATKINSON Wi 67 60 2009 69 COOP
BRODHEAD wi 67 62 2009 111 COOP
WHITEWATER Wi 66 60 1963 60 COOP
STOUGHTON wi 66 60 2009 55 COOP
LAKE MILLS wi 66 64 1931 107 COOP
WATERTOWN wi 65 64 1931 111 COOP
BELOIT wi 65 63 1931 106 COOP
OCONOMOWOC wi 64 60 1983 69 COOP
ARBORETUM UNIV WIS wi 64 59 2009 39 COOP
WAUKESHA wi 64 62 1999 103 COOP
MILWAUKEE MT MARY COL wi 64 60 1966 64 COOP
BURLINGTON wi 64 60 1963 59 COOP
CHARMANY FARM wi 63 58 1966 44 COOP
HORICON Wi 61 58 2009 39 COOP
HARTFORD 2 W Wi 61 61 1999 60 COOP
ARLINGTON UNIV FARM wi 61 59 1983 46 COOP
DODGEVILLE wi 59 59 1966 79 COOP
BEAVER DAM Wi 59 59 1983 58 COOP
November 24, 2010
Record Maximum Temperatures
Max Previous Previous

Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
SOMERSET 2 N KY 72 71 1973 60 COOP
MTN GROVE 2 N MO 69 68 1966 107 COOP
November 25, 2010
Record High Minimum Temperatures

Min Previous Previous

Location State Temp Record Year POR Type

ROUGH RVR LAKE KY 62 50 1987 45 COOP
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Record Maximum Temperatures

Max Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
MT CARMEL IL 66 66 2004 31 COOP
JACKSON WSO (KJKL) KY 73 73 1990 32 ASOS
CARTHAGE MO 74 74 2006 57 COOP
NEW MADRID MO 70 68 1973 42 COOP
Max Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
ARTICHOKE LAKE MN 12 12 1996 91 COOP
November 26, 2010
Record Maximum Temperatures
Max Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
BARBOURVILLE KY 73 71 1990 58 COOP
MONTICELLO 3 NE KY 72 71 2006 53 COOP
JAMESTOWN WWTP KY 72 71 1987 34 COOP
BAXTER KY 72 71 1979 58 COOP
MT VERNON KY 71 70 1990 52 COOP
SOMERSET 2 N KY 71 70 2006 58 COOP
STEARNS 2 S KY 70 70 1990 44 COOP
NEW MADRID MO 69 69 1990 43 COOP
Max Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
MILACA MN 10 10 1919 103 COOP
THEILMAN 1 SSW MN 19 2005 43 COOP
BOWLING GREEN 4 NW MO 31 31 1996 36 COOP
ALBANY MO 33 33 1958 35 COOP
November 27, 2010
Max Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
MARIETTA WWTP OH 38 1977 47 COOP
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November 28, 2010
Record Minimum Temperatures
Min Previous Previous

Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
RICHMOND WTR WKS IN 17 18 1976 39 COOP
JAMESTOWN WWTP KY 23 23 1975 36 COOP
SPRINGFIELD NEW WWKS OH 17 19 2008 40 COOP
SIDNEY 1S OH 18 18 2002 32 COOP

Max Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type

JAMESTOWN WWTP KY 38 2002 35 COOP

November 29, 2010
Record Minimum Temperatures
Min Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type

SIDNEY 1S OH 18 19 2008 31 COOP

Record High Minimum Temperatures
Min Previous Previous

Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
GULL LAKE DAM MN 36 36 1913 67 COOP
BUFFALO MN 35 33 1998 52 COOP
JORDAN 2E MN 33 33 1951 63 COOP
WORTHINGTON 2 NNE (KOTG) MN 31 31 1998 38 COOP
SPICKARD 7 W MO 44 44 1997 50 COOP
LONE ROCK TRI CO (KLNR) wi 37 35 1970 40 COOP

November 30, 2010
Record High Minimum Temperatures
Min Previous Previous

Location State Temp Record Year POR Type
JAMESTOWN WWTP KY 53 53 1997 35 COOP
KEWAUNEE wi 41 40 1920 85 COOP
TWO RIVERS wiI 40 36 2001 57 COOP
MARINETTE wi 40 37 1922 91 COOP
HARTFORD 2 W wiI 37 33 2001 59 COOP

Record Maximum Temperatures
Max Previous Previous
Location State Temp Record Year POR Type

LONDON OH 71 71 1934 84 COOP



